ARKANSAS SENATE

84th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2003

Amendment Form

JBC 03/18/03 (error correction)

Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 272

"AN ACT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF LABOR APPROPRIATION FOR THE 2003-2005

BIENNIUM."

Amendment No. 2 to Senate Bill No. 272.

Amend Senate Bill No. 272 as originally introduced:

Page 3, line 6, delete "102" and substitute "103"

And

Page 3, line 23, delete "<u>\$ 3,100,514</u> <u>\$ 3,100,514</u>" and substitute "<u>\$ 3,135,014</u> <u>\$ 3,135,014</u>"

and

Page 4, line 5, delete "<u>\$ 722,370</u> <u>\$ 737,174</u>" and substitute "<u>\$ 734,370</u> <u>\$ 749,174</u>"

and

Page 4, line 23, delete "<u>\$ 391,216</u> <u>\$ 394,316</u>" and substitute "<u>\$ 394,216</u> <u>\$ 397,316</u>"



The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and

By: Joint Budget Committee JAD/JAD - 031820031525 **JAD243**